Increases in compensations for eligible female job classes are calculated by multiplying the
difference between the hourly compensation of a female job class and the hourly compensation
associated with a male job class of same value by the factor associated with that female job
class.

The increase in compensation for an eligible female job class is calculated using the following
formula:

Increase in compensation = C × factor

For female job class f1, the increase in compensation is calculated as follows:

Increase in compensation = C for f1 × factor for f1

= $4.8545 × 1.0000

= $4.8545

The increase in total hourly compensation for female job class f1 is $4.8545.

The total hourly compensation after pay equity for female job class f1 then becomes $25.00 +
$4.8545 = $29.85.

Increases in compensation for all female job classes in Segment 1 that were calculated by
Company B’s pay equity committee are provided in Table 5.

Table 5: Increases in compensation after pay equity

Female
job

class

Total
hourly

compen-
sation

before pay
equity

A × B
÷ C

D −
(E × B) C Factor

Increase in
total

hourly
compen-

sation
(C × factor)

Total
hourly

compen-
sation

after pay
equity

f1 $25.00 0.0000 1.0000 $4.85 1.0000 $4.85 $29.85
f2 $33.00 0.0000 1.0000 $3.67 1.0000 $3.67 $36.67
f3 $42.00 0.0000 1.0000 $2.99 1.0000 $2.99 $44.99

19

6.1.10. Step 10: Graph male and female job class data after pay equity
adjustment

As a final step, Company B’s pay equity committee must create a new graph for Segment 1 to
verify that the increases in compensation associated with eligible female job classes have been
calculated in such a way that, after the increases, the female regression line coincides with the
male regression line.ix

The pay equity committee graphs the new total compensation for female job classes after pay
equity using the data from Table 5 and the total compensation amounts for male job classes
using the data from Table 2.